
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



R. of S. 

1 L.D. 2205 

2 (Filing No. S-496 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 l13TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A to H.P. 1612, L.D. 2205, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Establish Child Care Availability for 
9 Individuals in the Substance Abuse Treatment System." 

10 Amend the Bill in the last line before the 
11 statement of fact by i~serting after the word and 
12 punctuation "care." the following: 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

'These funds will be 
used to provide a 
limited number of 
child care slots, to 
be specifically 
designated for use by 
substance abuse 
clients. These slots 
shall be made 
available during 
fiscal year 1989. 

The initial 
distr ibution of these 
slots shall be done in 
conjunction with the 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse 
Planning Committee 
which shall also be 
responsible for 
developing an 

Page l-LR5669 



lATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1612, L.D. 2205 

assessment regarding 
child care needs in 
Maine's substance 
abuse system, for 
presentation to the 
114th Legislature.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment changes the specifications of how 
the funding will be used. 

5669041988 

(Sen. BUSTINl(i ~' tli: 
SPONSORED BY:~U 

COUNTY: Kenne ec 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(4/20/88) (FiUng No. S-496) 

Page 2-LR5669 




