

. R. of S.

1	L.D. 2205
2	(Filing No. S-496)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4	SENATE
5	113TH LEGISLATURE
6	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7	SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1612, L.D. 2205,
8	Bill, "AN ACT to Establish Child Care Availability for
9	Individuals in the Substance Abuse Treatment System."
10 11 12	Amend the Bill in the last line before the statement of fact by inserting after the word and punctuation "care." the following:
13	'These funds will be
14	used to provide a
15	limited number of
16	child care slots, to
17	be specifically
18	designated for use by
19	substance abuse
20	clients. These slots
21	shall be made
22	available during
23	fiscal year 1989.
24	The initial
25	distribution of these
26	slots shall be done in
27	conjunction with the
28	Alcohol and Drug Abuse
29	Planning Committee
30	which shall also be
31	responsible for
32	developing an

Page 1-LR5669

JATE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1612, L.D. 2205

assessment regarding child care needs in Maine's substance abuse system, for presentation to the 114th Legislature.'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment changes the specifications of how the funding will be used.

5669041988

(Sen. BUSTIN) SPONSORED BY Kennebec COUNTY:

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (4/20/88) (Filing No. S-496)

Page 2-LR5669